

NOTICE OF AWARD

November 9, 2021

JAMMAICA ANN RESULTAY
Authorized Representative
RHENAMAE'S TRADING
Basista, Pangasinan

Mam/Sir:

This is to inform you that the Purchase of Office Equipment for CL-POCT, LAB CL, RHDA, PHARMACY, MIS, BAC, MMS per **BAC Resolution No. AMP-NP-157A s, (12) 2021** through the use of Alternative Mode of Procurement, specifically **Small Value Procurement** is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to **Three Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Pesos Seventy-Five Centavos (P 383,938.75)**.


ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CABINET, FILLING STEEL, 4 DRAWERS WITH LOCK, FULL EXTENSION BALL BEARING DRAWER SLIDES, WITH RECESSED HANDLE, GAUGE #24, 65 KG PER DRAWER CAPACITY (268)	2	UNIT	12,994.20	25,988.40
2	CHAIR, OFFICE, MESH BACK WITH ARMREST, PVC ARMREST, PNEUMTIC HEIGHT CONTROL, CUSHIONED SEAT, 360 DEGREE SWIVEL, CHROME PLATED BASE, AT LEAST 20X20X40" (279)	2	UNIT	6,114.30	12,228.60
3	CHAIR, SWIVEL FOR COMPUTER TABLE, WITH ARMREST, PNEUMATIC GAS LIFT HEIGHT ADJUSMENT; UPHOSTERY FABRIC FOR SEAT AND BACKREST, 360 DEGREE SWIVEL, WITH BASE AND CASTERS (280)	2	UNIT	2,622.60	5,245.20
4	TABLE, FOR COMPUTER, WITH PRINTER STAND, LAMINATED WOOD PANELS IN STEEL FRAME, 4-WHEEL WITH BRAKES (324)	5	PIECE	2,215.95	11,079.75
5	OFFICE TABLE ; Dimension : L 48? X D 24? ; Color: Gray or Dark Walnut top, Gray metal Body: *keyboard drawer, * 3-Side Drawers with Center Lock. (9268)	1	UNIT	8,595.90	8,595.90
6	PRINTER, dot matrix, single function, at least 357 characters per second, 5- ply paper capability, USB, serial and parallel interface options, 9 pins, USB connectivity, bi-direction, 128KB input data, MS 2000/XP/7/Vista compatibility (642)	1	UNIT	10,391.75	10,391.75
7	PRINTER, inkjet, multifunctional (scan/ copy / print), 100 sheets tray or more, with built-in ink tank system, automatic feeder, with complete accessories, non-disposable print-head, USB hi-speed interface, 220-240V, Operating System: Windows 7, Mac OS X 10.4.9 & up, Linux	3	UNIT	14,434.80	43,304.40
8	COMPUTER SET, Intel Core i5 or AMD equivalent, PCIE 2GB 128-bit GDDR5 or higher graphics card, 8GB dual channel DDR4, 1TB SATA 6GB/s hard drive, 10/100/1000 Mbps LAN, High definition 8 channel Audio, Ports (headphone, microphone, 4-USB 2.0, 4-USB 3.0, 1PS2 keyboard and mouse, 1-DVI-D x HDMI out, VGA out, RJ45 LAN, 1x8 channel audio out, accessories (USB keyboard, USB Mouse, UPS with AVR with 20 minutes back-up time: 20" LED monitor; applications (Windows 10 OS or later version, if pre-installed provide recovery tool, microsoft office 2016, latest version of ant-virus with internet security (9254)	5	UNIT	53,420.95	267,104.75
GRAND TOTAL					383,938.75

You are therefore required to deliver the above items within the period stated in the Request for Quotation You have submitted, Failure to comply shall constitute a sufficient ground for **cancellation of this award**.


Approved By:


JOSEPH ROLAND O. MEVIA, MD, FPSMS, MBAH, MPA, DHSM, DCDM, CESE
Medical Center Chief II

Conforme:


Vince Ezekeil Lei R Saraba

(Name of Representative of Bidder)


(Authorized Signature)

11-15-21
(Date)